04-08-2002 R FORM PTO-1594 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102046136 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Comerica Bank Name: Inverse Network Technology, Inc. Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner Street Address: 2092 Gaither Road Corporation-State: California City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850 Other: Individual(s) citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Association Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership of: Assignment ☐ Merger Limited Partnership of: □ Corporation-State: California Security Agreement Change of Name U Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 29, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,155,605 2,193,550 2,180,579 2,248,906 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Adam D. Resnick, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$ _____ 115.00 Internal Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW 501150 State: DC City: Washington ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/3/02 Data Adam D. Resnick, Esq. Name of Person Signing

00000260 2155605 04/05/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

Total no. of pages Incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document:

MSI 00 60 ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0932

RELEASE OF U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Comerica Bank- California ("Grantee") a corporation of California with a principal business address of 333 West Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA 95113, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks, service marks and tradenames listed on Schedule A ("Marks") granted to it by Inverse Network Technology ("Grantor"), with a principal business address of 2092 Gaither Road, Rockville, MD 20850, which security interest is dated August 1, 1997, and which was recorded at Reel 1657, Frame 0848 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed [and seal affixed] by its duly authorized officer.

GRANTEE:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

VIII .

By:					
Name:	Edert	Edward	Ways		
Title:	1/5.	Prosido 1			

Murch 29, 2002

Date

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this ______ day of _______, personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release on behalf of said Grantee and pursuant to authority duly received.

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

of Santa Clara———————————————————————————————————	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Itame(s) of Signer(s) A personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized capacity (i.e.s), and that by his her/the
of Santa Clara———————————————————————————————————	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Appersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
1arch 29, 2002 before me, Suza ally appeared Robert Ways	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
SUZANNER, GRAY	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his her/their authorize
SUZANNE R. GRAY	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
SUZANNER, GRAY	subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorized
SUZANNER, GRAY	acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his her/their authorize
SUZANNER, GRAY	the same in his her/their authorize
SUZANNER, GRAY	capacity(jes), and that by his her/the
SUZANNER, GRAY	
SUZANNE R. GRAY	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Commission #1183768	acted, executed the institution.
Notary Public - California Santo Clara County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires May 16, 2002	August VK
	Signature of Notary Public
———— OPTION	·-
the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuent removal and reattachment of	iable to persons relying on the document and could preve this form to another document.
ription of Attached Document	
Type of Document:	
ent Date:	Number of Pages:
ent Date.	Number of Fages.
(s) Other Than Named Above:	
city(ies) Claimed by Signer	
's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPF OF SIGNER
vidual	Top of thumb he
porate Officer — Title(s):	
tner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
orney-in-Fact	
stee ardian or Conservator	
er:	
Is Representing:	
	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
INVERSE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY	2,155,605	5/5/98
INVERSE	2,193,550	10/6/98
I LOGO	2,180,579	8/11/98
MEASUREMENTS THAT MATTER	2,248,906	6/1/99

WASH1:218388:1:8/27/99 23515-5

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0935